



# Modipon Limited

Hapur Road, Modinagar, Ghaziabad - 201 204 (UP)  
Phone (+91) 9582388706

November 15, 2024

To,  
The BSE Limited  
Corporate Relation Department,  
New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building,  
P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

**Ref: INE 170C01019**

**Scrip Code: 503776**

**Sub: Newspaper publication under regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copies of the unaudited financial results of Modipon Limited for the quarter ended September 30, 2024, published in Financial Express and Jansatta dated November 15, 2024, duly approved in the meeting of the board of directors of the Company held on November 14, 2024.

This is for your kind information & records.

Thanking you

Yours sincerely,

**For Modipon Limited**

**Manish Modi**  
**Chairman & Managing Director**

**MODIPON LIMITED**

Regd. Office: Hapur Road, Modinagar, Ghaziabad-201 204 (UP)  
CIN: L65993UP1965PLC003082 Mobile: +91-9582388706; E-mail: modipon@modimangal.com Website: www.modipon.net

**Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.09.2024**

Sl. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended on		For the Half Year ended		Year ended 31-03-2024 Audited
		30-09-2024 Unaudited	30-09-2023 Unaudited	30.06.2024 Unaudited	30-09-2024 Unaudited	
1	Total income from operations (net)		0.03		0.03	0.03
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax and Exceptional items	(18.71)	(13.29)	(22.49)	(41.20)	(24.26)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (before Exceptional items)	(18.71)	(13.29)	(22.49)	(41.20)	(24.26)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(18.71)	(13.29)	(22.49)	(41.20)	(24.26)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(18.71)	(13.29)	(22.49)	(41.20)	(24.26)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	1,157.67	1,157.67	1,157.67	1,157.67	1,157.67
7	Earnings Per Share (before Exceptional items) of Rs 10/- each	(0.16)	(0.11)	(0.19)	(0.36)	(0.21)
	Diluted (Rs):	(0.16)	(0.11)	(0.19)	(0.36)	(0.21)
8	Earnings Per Share (after exceptional items) of Rs 10/- each	(0.16)	(0.11)	(0.19)	(0.36)	(0.21)
	Diluted (Rs):	(0.16)	(0.11)	(0.19)	(0.36)	(0.21)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results are available on the Company's Website at www.modipon.net and also accessed on the website of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com.

For & on behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
(Manish Modi)  
Managing Director  
DIN 00030036  
Place: New Delhi  
Date: November 14, 2024

**PRISM MEDICO AND PHARMACY LIMITED**

Registered office: Suketi Road, Kalya, Sirmur, Himachal Pradesh-173030  
CIN: L24100HP2002PLC009299; Website: www.prismmedico.in  
Email Id: investorgrievancewmc@gmail.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ENDED 30.09.2024**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year to date	Year ended
		(Unaudited) Reviewed 30/09/2024	(Unaudited) Reviewed 30/06/2024	(Unaudited) Reviewed 30/09/2023		
1	Total income from operations (Net)	28.78	6.48	4.33	35.26	304.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.00	-8.94	-5.43	-7.94	-2.79
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.00	-8.94	-5.43	-7.94	-2.79
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.94	-9.00	-5.43	-8.06	-2.13
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	0.94	-9.00	-5.43	-8.06	-2.01
6	Equity Share Capital	606.34	606.34	606.34	606.34	606.34
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	899.75	898.81	895.48	899.75	907.81
8	Earning per share (before extraordinary items) (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	0.0002	-0.0015	-0.0009	-0.0013	-0.0004
9	Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	0.0002	-0.0015	-0.0009	-0.0013	-0.0004

Notes:- (1) The above results are as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 as amended and have been taken on record by Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14.11.2024 after being reviewed by the Audit Committee. (2) This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. (3) This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

For and on behalf of Board  
Sd/-  
Davender Singh  
Director (DIN: 09447213)  
Place: Kala Amb  
Date: 14.11.2024

**ANNA INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED**

CIN: L65910UP1993PLC007612  
Regd. Office: SHOP NO. 1 & 3, E-14/6, FIRST FLOOR, SHANTA TOWER, SANJAY PLACE, AGRA - 282002.

**UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2024**

Particulars	Rs in Lacs			
	3 months ended (30/09/2024)	Year to Date figures	Previous 3 months ended (30/06/2024)	Previous accounting year ended (31/03/2024)
1 Total Income from Operations (Net)	34.62	48.19	13.57	183.67
2 Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	2.33	2.64	0.31	78.55
3 Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (after Extra Ordinary Items)	2.33	2.64	0.31	78.55
4 Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (after Extra Ordinary Items)	1.45	1.61	0.16	59.64
5 Total Comprehensive income for the period (after tax & Extra Ordinary Items)	1.45	1.61	0.16	59.64
6 Equity Share Capital	380.00	380.00	380.00	380.00
7 Reserves (Including Revaluation Reserve)	638.14	638.14	NA	636.52
8 Net Worth	NA	NA	NA	NA
9 Earning Per Share (EPS) (in Rs.) (a) EPS - Basic & Diluted before Extraordinary Items	0.04	0.04	0.00	1.57
(b) EPS - Basic & Diluted after Extraordinary Items	0.04	0.04	0.00	1.57

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30<sup>th</sup>, 2024 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30<sup>th</sup>, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com).

For and on behalf of  
Anna Infrastructures Limited  
Sd/-  
(ANIL KUMAR AGARWAL)  
Whole Time Director  
Place: Agra  
Date: 14th November 2024

**MEGA NIRMAN & INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

CIN: L43219DL1983PLC015425  
Regd. Off.: 811-812, Aggarwal Cyber Plaza-1, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura, Delhi, India, 110034  
Contact No.: 011-43590917, E-mail id: secretarial.mnil@gmail.com

**Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024** (Amount in Lacs except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Jun-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-23 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	
Total Income from operations	19.51	11.59	3.53	31.10	23.97
Net Profit / (Loss) Before Exceptional and Extraordinary Items and Tax	2.54	-10.14	-8.92	-7.60	-16.09
Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit/(loss) of associates	2.54	-10.14	-8.92	-7.60	-16.09
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	2.54	-10.14	-8.92	-7.60	-16.09
Paid-up equity share (face value @ 10/- each)	334.75	334.75	334.75	334.75	334.75
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-
Earning Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)	0.08	-0.30	-0.27	-0.23	-0.48
A) Basic					
B) Diluted					

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results submitted with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Results is also available on the website of stock exchange at www.bseindia.com and on the Company website at www.mnil.in  
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 14.11.2024.  
3. The Statutory Auditor of the Company have carried out Limited Review of financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2024 pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.  
4. Previous year Quarter figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary.

For & On behalf of  
Mega Nirman & Industries Limited  
Sd/-  
Ramanuj Murlinayanarank  
(Whole Time Director)  
DIN: 08647406  
Place: New Delhi  
Date: 14.11.2024

**AYUSHMAN INFRA TECH LIMITED**

(Formerly Known as Shantnu Investments (India) Ltd)  
Regd Off: DSC-319, DLF South Court, Saket, New Delhi-110017  
CIN: L45100DL1973PLC006795, Email: cs@greatvalueindia.com, Phone No.: +91-11-41349612-14

**Extracts of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2024**

All Figures in thousands unless otherwise stated

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Financial Year ended
		30.09.2024 (Reviewed)	30.06.2024 (Reviewed)	30.09.2023 (Reviewed)	30.09.2024 (Reviewed)	
1	Total Income from operations	1,686.87	2,115.31	18,332.37	3,802.18	96,674.57
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-2,038.92	-1,810.17	216.09	-3,849.08	9,645.16
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-2,038.92	-1,810.17	216.09	-3,849.08	9,645.16
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	-1,587.77	-1,174.82	159.83	-2,762.59	7,136.98
5	Total comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the Profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-1,587.77	-1,174.82	159.83	-2,762.59	7,136.98
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 per share)	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
7	Other Equity	47,320.86	-	51,525.44	47,320.86	51,525.44
8	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised)	-7.94	-5.87	0.80	-13.81	35.68
	(a) Basic	-7.94	-5.87	0.80	-13.81	35.68
	(b) Diluted	-7.94	-5.87	0.80	-13.81	35.68
8	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised)	-7.94	-5.87	0.80	-13.81	35.68
	(a) Basic	-7.94	-5.87	0.80	-13.81	35.68
	(b) Diluted	-7.94	-5.87	0.80	-13.81	35.68

Notes: 1. Figures for the previous period/year have been re-classified/re-grouped/re-arranged, to correspond with current period's/year's classification.  
2. The above standalone financial results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2024 has been reviewed by the Statutory Auditor M.B. Gupta & Co who has expressed an unmodified opinion on the same.  
3. The above Financial Results have been Reviewed by audit committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November 2024.  
4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly /Annual Financial Results are available on the Websites of the stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity (www.ayushmaninfotech.com).  
5. The company has only one Business segment.

For AYUSHMAN INFRA TECH LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Pragya Agarwal  
(Managing Director)  
DIN No-00093526  
Place: New Delhi  
Date: 14.11.2024

**NUTECH GLOBAL LIMITED**

CIN NO. L1714RJ1984PLC083023  
REGD. OFFICE- E-149, RIICO INDUSTRIAL AREA, BHILWARA-311001, (RAJASTHAN)  
TEL NO. -91 1482 260508. E-MAIL ID: info@nutechglobal.com, WEBSITE: www.nutechglobal.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2024**

(Rs. in Lacs, except as stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended				Year ended
		30.09.2024 (Reviewed)	30.09.2023 (Reviewed)	30.09.2024 (Reviewed)	30.09.2023 (Reviewed)	
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	1041.15	991.27	2068.41	2035.57	3650.80
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-8.03	-13.78	-28.92	-11.87	2.02
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-8.03	-13.78	-28.92	-11.87	2.02
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-8.03	-13.78	-28.92	-11.87	-8.14
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-8.03	-13.78	-28.92	-11.87	-8.14
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	320.37	320.37	320.37	320.37	320.37
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	289.20
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- 1) Basic 2) Diluted	-0.25	-0.43	-0.90	-0.37	-0.25

Note:- 1. The above unaudited standalone financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 14th November 2024 at Bhilwara.  
2. The results for the Quarter and half year ended 30.09.2024 have been restated to Comply with Ind AS to make them comparable with the Current Period. Further previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform with the current period presentation.  
3. The above is an extract of the detailed Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on the company's website, www.nutechglobal.com.

By the order of the Board  
For Nutech Global Limited  
(Rajeev Mukhija)  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00507367  
Date: 14th November, 2024  
Place: Bhilwara

**LEHAR FOOTWEARS LIMITED**

REG OFFICE: A-243(A), ROAD NO.6, V.K.L AREA, JAIPUR 302013, PHONE:0141-4157777  
Website: www.leharfootwear.com, E-mail: info@leharfootwear.com, CIN: L15209RJ1994PLC008196

**Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2024**

(Rs. in Lacs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30 Sep '24 (Unaudited)	30 June '24 (Unaudited)	30 Sept '23 (Unaudited)	30 Sep '24 (Unaudited)	
1	Total income from operations (including other income)	3770.97	6329.45	5578.92	10100.42	12069.66
2	Net profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	173.45	316.17	270.22	489.62	574.67
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	173.45	316.17	270.22	489.62	574.67
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	126.74	238.16	202.02	364.9	430.85
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	342.87	238.16	202.02	581.03	430.85
6	Equity share capital	1767.88	1767.88	1633.13	1767.88	1633.13
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0	0	0	0	5905.27
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- 1) Basic 2) Diluted	0.72	1.35	1.26	2.06	2.68
		0.72	1.35	1.26	2.06	2.68

Notes: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the website of the stock exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and company's website www.leharfootwear.com. b) The above financials were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November 2024. c) If Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Lehar Footwears Limited  
Sd/- Raj Kumar Agarwal  
(Chairman & Managing Director) DIN:00127215  
Date: 14.11.2024  
Place: Jaipur

**SAVE HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED**

(Formerly known as New Habitat Housing Finance & Development Limited)  
Office: Unit No.761, 7th Floor, Vegas Mall, Plot No.06, Sector-14, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075, E-mail: info@newhabitat.in, info@savehfi.in  
Web: www.savehfi.in, Mob: +91-9996945266

**NOTICE UNDER SECTION 13(2) OF THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF THE FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF THE SECURITY INTEREST ACT (SARFAESI), 2002.**

In respect of loans availed by below mentioned borrowers/co-borrowers from SAVE HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED (Formerly known as New Habitat Housing Finance & Development Limited) which have become NPA with below mentioned balance outstanding on date mentioned below. We have issued them details Demand Notice U/s Section 13(2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of the Financial Assets and Enforcement of the Security Interest Act (SARFAESI), 2002 by speed post. We have indicated our intention of taking possession of the securities owned on one of you as per section 13(4) of the SARFAESI Act, in case of your failure to pay the amount mentioned below within 60 days. In the event you are not discharging liability as set out herein below the SAVE HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED/ Secured creditor may exercise any of the right conferred vide section 13(4) of the SARFAESI Act, and while publishing the possession notice/auction notice, electronically or otherwise, as required under the SARFAESI Act, the SAVE HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED/ Secured creditor may also publish your photograph. Details are hereunder:-

Sr. No.	Name of the Borrowers/Co-Borrowers No. and Date of NPA	Date of Demand Notice, Amount Outstanding	Details of Secured Assets
1.	Loan Account No. HSG/N/HEA/NOI/1017/0010 & N/HS/N/HEA/NOI/0319/0007 have been classified NPA on 31/10/2024. 1. Sh. Arun Kumar Sharma S/o Sh. Dharamveer Sharma & 2. Smt. Suman Lata W/o Sh. Arun Kumar Sharma R/o Flat No T-2 (L/G), 3rd Floor, Plot No. 61, A-Block, Jai Bharat Enclave, Sahibabad, Ghaziabad, U.P.-201001. 3. Smt. Rekha Sharma (Guarantor) W/o Sh. Manoj Kumar Sharma House No. A-61, Jai Bharat Enclave, Sahibabad, Ghaziabad, U.P.-201001.	12/11/2024 Rs. 15,95,842/-	Free Hold Residential Flat No. T-2 Third Floor, (L/G, Third Floor without roof rights), Super covered Area-450 Square Feet i.e. 41.805 Square Meter having one Bedroom, One Dining-cum-Dinning Room, One Kitchen and One Toilet & Balcony, at Residential Plot No.61, A-Block, Khasra No.-151, Village Sahibabad, (Jai Bharat Enclave), Pargana Loni, Tehsil & District, Ghaziabad, U.P.-201001.

The above mentioned borrowers/co-borrowers are advised (1) to collect the original notice from the undersigned for more and complete details and (2) to pay the balance outstanding amount alongwith interest and cost etc. within 60 days from the date of notice referred to above to avoid further action under the SARFAESI Act.  
Dated: 14/11/2024,

**NAM SECURITIES LIMITED** (CIN: L74899DL1994PLC350531)  
 Registered Office: 213, Arunachal Building, 19, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001  
 Email Id: compliance@namsecurities.in, Website: www.namsecurities.in

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Result for Quarter & Half Year Ended 30<sup>th</sup> Sep. 2024** (Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.06.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operations	1985.24	2983.44	2293.25	4968.68	4312.99
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax:					
	-Before Exceptional &/or Extraordinary Items	22.32	35.16	20.32	57.48	52.12
	-After Exceptional &/or Extraordinary Items	22.32	35.16	20.32	57.48	52.12
3	Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax:					
	-Before Exceptional &/or Extraordinary Items	17.32	27.16	15.82	44.48	41.12
	-After Exceptional &/or Extraordinary Items	17.32	27.16	15.82	44.48	41.12
4	Equity Paid-up Share Capital	539.20	539.20	539.20	539.20	539.20
7	Reserves(excl. Rev. Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Prev. year	-	-	-	-	560.27
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) before extraordinary items					
	-Basic	0.32	0.50	0.29	0.82	0.76
	-Diluted	0.32	0.50	0.29	0.82	0.76

Notes: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with BSE under Regn.33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Qr. ended 30th September, 24 are available on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) & on Co. 3 website (www.namsecurities.in).  
 2) The above Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & subsequently approved by Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2024.

For: Nam Securities Limited  
 Sd/-  
 (Kiran Goyal)  
 DIN: 00503357  
 Managing Director

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: November 14, 2024

**NEWAGE MARKETING LTD**  
 Regd. Off.: 5017, Bahadur Apartments, New Roshak Road, New Delhi-110005  
 Email: newagemarketing1984@gmail.com, Tel No: +91 11-28711851  
 CIN: L51909DL1984PLC018595, Website: www.newagemarketing.in

**Statement of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended September 30, 2024** (Rs. in hundreds)

Particulars	Year to Date figures for current period ended		Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year
	3 Months ended 30.09.2024	6 Months ended 30.09.2024	
Total income from operations (net)	15000.00	15000.00	-
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	1457.78	795.02	(2342.80)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	1457.78	795.02	(2342.80)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	83583.10	83583.10	83583.10
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each): Basic & Diluted	0.002	0.001	(0.003)
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each): Basic & Diluted	0.002	0.001	(0.003)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.mse.in

For Newage Marketing Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Manish Arora  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN: 96373024

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 14.11.2024

**MODIPON LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: Hapur Road, Modinagar, Ghaziabad -201 204 (UP)  
 CIN: L65939UP1965PLC003082 Mobile: +91-9582388706; E-mail: modipon@modimangal.in Website: www.modipon.net

**Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.09.2024** (Rs in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended on		For the Half Year ended		Year ended
		30-09-2024 Unaudited	30-09-2023 Unaudited	30.06.2024 Unaudited	30-09-2024 Unaudited	
1	Total income from operations (net)		0.03		0.03	0.03
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax and Exceptional items	(18.71)	(13.29)	(22.49)	(41.20)	(24.26)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (before Exceptional items)	(18.71)	(13.29)	(22.49)	(41.20)	(24.26)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(18.71)	(13.29)	(22.49)	(41.20)	(24.26)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(18.71)	(13.29)	(22.49)	(41.20)	(24.26)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	1,157.67	1,157.67	1,157.67	1,157.67	1,157.67
7	Earnings Per Share (before Exceptional items) of Rs 10/- each					
	Basic (Rs):	(0.16)	(0.11)	(0.19)	(0.36)	(0.21)
	Diluted (Rs):	(0.16)	(0.11)	(0.19)	(0.36)	(0.21)
8	Earnings Per Share (after exceptional items) of Rs 10/- each					
	Basic (Rs):	(0.16)	(0.11)	(0.19)	(0.36)	(0.21)
	Diluted (Rs):	(0.16)	(0.11)	(0.19)	(0.36)	(0.21)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results are available on the Company's Website at www.modipon.in and also accessed on the website of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com.

For & on behalf of Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
 (Manish Modi)  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 00030936

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: November 14, 2024

**रामसन्स प्रोजेक्ट्स लिमिटेड**  
 सौभाग्यपुर : L74899DL1994PLC063708  
 पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 201, एम्यार अपार्टमेंट, प्रथम तल, सुलानपुर, गदाईपुर, साउथ वेस्ट दिल्ली - 110030, नई दिल्ली  
 कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय: यूनिट 501, 5वीं मंजिल, एमएसएस टावर, टावर बी, सेक्टर-38, गुरुग्राम - 122001, हरियाणा  
 वेबसाइट : www.ramsonprojects.com, ई-मेल: corperlations@ramsonprojects.com

30 सितंबर, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही और अर्धवार्षिक के लिए असेवापरिहित स्टैंडअलोन वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण (अंकड़ें लाख में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	तिमाही समाप्त 30/09/2024 (असेवापरिहित)	तिमाही समाप्त 30/09/2023 (असेवापरिहित)	अर्धवार्षिक समाप्त 30/09/2024 (असेवापरिहित)	अर्धवार्षिक समाप्त 30/09/2023 (असेवापरिहित)	वित्तीय वर्ष समाप्त 31/03/2024 (लेखापरिहित)
1	प्रचालनों से कुल आय	30.42	10.80	53.14	23.92	53.49
2	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर, अपवादालक तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	21.11	2.69	37.86	6.65	152.40
3	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) कर से पहले (अववादालक तथा / अथवा असाधारण मदों के पश्चात)	21.11	2.69	37.86	6.65	325.95
4	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) कर पश्चात (अववादालक तथा / अथवा असाधारण मदों के पश्चात)	15.03	2.45	27.46	5.88	322.06
5	अवधि हेतु कुल समावेशी आय (जिसमें अवधि हेतु लाभ / (हानि) (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य समावेशी आय (कर पश्चात) सम्मिलित है)	17.21	(234.03)	32.96	(229.33)	87.96
6	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	300.65	300.65	300.65	300.65	300.65
7	संचय (पुनर्गुणन संचय छोड़कर) जिसका पिछले वर्ष के लेखापरिहित तुलनवर्ष में दर्शाया गया है	-	-	-	-	753.15
8	अर्जन प्रति शेयर (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक का) (जारी और बंद प्रचालनों हेतु)*					
	1 मूल :	0.50	0.08	0.91	0.20	10.71
	2 वदुक्त :	0.50	0.08	0.91	0.20	10.71

चेयरमैन :  
 1 \*अंतरिम अवधि के लिए प्रति शेयर आय वार्षिक नहीं है।  
 2 30 सितंबर, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए कंपनी के वित्तीय परिणाम स्टैंडअलोन आधार पर तैयार किए गए हैं, क्योंकि ऐसी कोई स्थिति नहीं है जहाँ कंपनी के मामले में समकालीन की आवश्यकता हो।  
 जहाँ भी आवश्यक हो, संबंधित अवधियों के आंकड़ों को पुनर्गुणन और पुनर्व्यवस्थित किया गया है।  
 3 उपरोक्त सेबी (लिस्टिंग दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकता) विनियमन 2015 के विनियमन 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दायर अर्धवार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों का एक सारांश है। तिमाही और अर्धवार्षिक परिणामों का पूरा प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) और कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.ramsonprojects.com) पर उपलब्ध है।

चेयर के आदेश द्वारा  
 रामसन्स प्रोजेक्ट्स लिमिटेड  
 हस्ता/-  
 सुनील सचदेव  
 प्रबंध निदेशक  
 डीआईएन: 00012115

स्थान: गुरुग्राम, हरियाणा  
 तिथि: 14/11/2024

**G D L LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED**  
 CIN: L74899DL1994PLC057107  
 Regd. Office: 206, 2nd Floor, Vardhman Diamond Plaza, Plot No.3, DDA Community Centre, D.B Gupta Road, Motia Khan, Pahar Ganj, New Delhi -110005  
 Email: investor\_gdl.1995@yahoo.com | Website: www.gdlleasing.com | Tel. No.: 011-69206216

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH, SEPTEMBER, 2024** (₹ In Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ending on 30.09.2024	Year to Date Figures 31.03.2024	Corresponding Quarter Ended in the Previous Year 30.09.2023
1	Total Income from Operations	35.14	42.88	8.49
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22.76	13.94	0.49
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22.76	13.94	0.49
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16.88	10.31	0.49
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	16.88	10.31	0.18
6	Equity Share Capital (Rs. 10 per share)	301.01	301.01	301.01
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	60.85	28.71	19.07
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)			
	1. Basic :	0.56	0.3430	0.16
	2. Diluted :	0.56	0.343	0.16

Note:  
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at mentioned URL: https://www.bseindia.com/ximixi-datal/complifing/AltachLive/ta925199-3265-429f-a4a5-708b56209b.pdf  
 b) The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 13.11.2024.

For G D L Leasing and Finance Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Prem Kumar Jain  
 (Managing Director)

Date: 15.11.2024  
 Place: New Delhi

**SMART FINSEC LIMITED**  
 CIN : L74899DL1995PLC063562  
 REGD. OFFICE: F-88, WEST DISTRICT CENTRE, SHIVAJI ENCLAVE, OPP. TDI PARAGON MALL, RAJOURI GARDEN, NEW DELHI-110027  
 Phone-011-25167071 Website: www.smartfinsec.com, Email: smartfinsec@gmail.com

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024** (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	
1	Total income from operations	73.27	785.02	61.41	134.88	1,299.26
2	Profit / (loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	47.36	207.27	38.45	85.81	194.92
3	Profit / (loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	47.36	207.27	38.45	85.81	194.92
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax	36.73	159.97	30.02	66.75	146.62
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	36.73	159.97	30.02	66.75	146.62
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value per share Rs.1/-each)	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00
7	Earnings per share					
	a) Basic (Rs. per share)	0.12	0.53	0.1	0.22	0.49
	b) Diluted (Rs. per share)	0.12	0.53	0.1	0.22	0.49

Notes:  
 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 14, 2024.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / year to date Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / year to date Financial Results are available on the website BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.smartfinsec.com.

For and on behalf of Smart Finsec Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Rajinder Kumar Arora  
 Whole Time Director  
 DIN-10797869

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 14th November 2024

**MANBRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 (Formerly known as Unimode Overseas Limited)  
 CIN: L47211DL1992PLC048444 Regd. Office: C-18 Shivaji Park, Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi - 110026  
 Email ID: unimodeoverseaslimited@gmail.com, Website: www.unimodeoverseas.in

**Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024** (Rs. in Million)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half-Year		Year Ended
	30-Sep-24 Un-Audited	30-Sep-23 Un-Audited	30-Sep-24 Un-Audited	31-Mar-24 Audited	
1 Total income from operations (net)	7.28	50.92	19.58	240.06	
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	-1.02	0.87	-2.44	2.76	
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	-1.02	0.87	-2.44	2.76	
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	-1.02	0.87	-2.44	2.36	
5 Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax))	-1.02	0.87	-2.44	2.36	
6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/- each)	5.01	5.01	5.01	5.01	
7 Other Equity				-3.49	
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)					
	Basic:	-2.05	1.74	-4.87	4.71
	Diluted:	-2.05	1.74	-4.87	4.71

Notes:  
 1 The above results after being reviewed by the Audit Committee have been taken on record by the Board at its Meeting held on 14th November 2024.  
 2 The previous periods figures has been regrouped and reclassified where ever necessary.  
 3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half-Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half-Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and Companies Website i.e. www.unimodeoverseas.in

By order of the Board  
 For Manbro Industries Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Rajiv Gupta  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 01236018

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 14.11.2024

**OK PLAY INDIA LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: Plot No. 17, Roz-Ka-Meo Industrial Estate, Tehsil Nuh, District - Mewat, Haryana -122103, India  
 CIN : L28219HR1988PLC030347  
 E-mail : investor.relations@okplay.in, Website: www.okplay.in

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2024** (Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Year ended	Quarter Ended		Year ended
		30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.06.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Audited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.06.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Audited
1	Total Revenue from operations	2,418.80	3,242.18	3,073.50	5,660.98	6,556.89	15,850.93
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional items and tax	56.82	82.07	57.75	138.89	142.15	919.30
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	55.30	82.06	53.86	137.36	138.60	740.59
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	55.30	82.06	53.86	137.36	138.60	574.35
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	55.30	82.06	53.86	137.36	138.60	613.83
6	Equity Share Capital	3,022.81	2,902.81	2,646.10	3,022.81	2,902.81	2,902.81
7	Other Equity / Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	9,959.17	5,822.87	9,219.29	-
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	(a) Basic (in Rs.)	0.02	0.03	0.20	0.05	0.52	0.21
	(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	0.02	0.02	0.16	0.04	0.42	0.17

Notes:  
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.okplay.in).  
 2 The above standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Thursday, 14th November, 2024.

for OK Play India Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Rajan Handa  
 Managing Director  
 (DIN 00194599)

Place : New Delhi  
 Date : 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2024

**PHOENIX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**  
 CIN : L74899DL1987PLC030092  
 Regd. Off.: 3rd Floor, Gopala Tower, 25, Rajendra Place, New Delhi - 110008  
**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 30.09.2024** (Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Consolidated			30.09.2023	30.09.2024	31.03.2024
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
	3 months ended 30.09.2024	Corresponding 3 months ended 30.06.2024	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.09.2023			
Total income from operations (net)	578.52	612.80	714.13	1,429.23	1,191.33	2,778.78
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	57.18	70.94	52.92	104.03	128.14	238.48
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	57.18	70.94	52.92	104.03	128.14	227.56
Equity Share Capital	1,678.96	1,678.96	1,678.96	1,678.96	1,678.96	1,678.96
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	0.34	0.42	0.32	0.62	0.77	1.45
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) Basic & Diluted	0.34	0.42	0.32	0.62	0.77	1.45

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2